



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1932 OF 2026

Ganesh Ritilal Pandit @ Prajapati

...Applicant

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Sagar Redkar a/w Narendra Kalpoth for the Applicant

Ms.Veera Shinde, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 30th APRIL, 2026

PC:-

1. Issue notice to the Respondents
2. Learned APP waives service on behalf of the Respondent-State.
3. Issue notice to Respondent No.2, is made returnable on 09th June, 2026.
4. Learned APP to instruct the concerned police station to intimate Respondent No.2 about the pendency of the application.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)