

*vai*

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.1932 OF 2026

Digitally signed
by VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL
Date: 2026.05.07
18:34:32 +0530

Ganesh Ritalil Pandit @ Prajapati

...Applicant

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

..Respondents

Mr.Sagar Redkar with Mr.Narendra Kalpth for the Applicant.

Ms.Veera Shinde, APP for the Respondent – State.

Ms.Komal Sinha for Respondent No.2 – Victim.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 7TH MAY, 2026.

P.C. :-

1. Learned APP on instructions makes statement that Respondent No.2 – Victim is duly served with the notice, who seeks legal aid. Ms.Komal Sinha is appointed to represent Respondent No.2 in this Application.

2. Learned counsel for the Applicant to provide copy of the application with annexures to the appointed counsel for Respondent No.2.



2026:BHC-AS:21909

13-ba1932-26.doc

3. At her request, stand over to 23rd June, 2026.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)