



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1932 OF 2026

Ganesh Ritilal Pandit @ Prajapati

...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

Adv. Sagar Redkar a/w Narendra Kalpoth for the Appellants.
Ms. Veera Shinde APP for the Respondent -State

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 07th May, 2026.

P C. :-

1. A praecipe is moved for speaking to the minutes of the Order dated 30th April, 2026. In the array of parties, name of the Respondents are wrongly typed as **Central Bureau Investigation and Anr** instead of **The State of Maharashtra & Anr**. Accordingly, the same be corrected and corrected order be uploaded.

3. The praecipe is accordingly disposed of.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)